
PROGRAMMES DAY BY DAY
(Copyrighti All Rights Reserved to the New Zealand Government)

Monday, March 16WVA 76ty LAN4
919 a.m. Singers or roeey9.30 Music from Italy10. O Devotions: Rev. Father Bennett
: 18% Famous Orchestras30 Variety Stars

O Cricket: Continuous commentary onSecond Test, South Africa vy. N.Z.
p.m. Harold Williams (baritone)6. 0 Market Reports
Teatimée Entertainers7.0 #£«Auckland

a Hens‘eon Report7A6 The New Books: Dorothéa Turnerreviews "East of Eden,"’ by John Stein-
beck; "An Epitaph for Love,’* by HowardClewes: ag yearns Quest," by DorisLessing (NZB7.30 Them was the Days3.0 Design for Piano: Crombie Murdoch

(Studio)
8.15 Frank Black’s Singing Americans,and George Wright (organ)3.30 The Auckland Studio Octet, directedby Oswald Cheesman (NZBS)rr oo Melody, Just Melody10. Featuring Billy Cotton
Close down

UVES ACERLIN
10.304a.m. Feminine Viewpoint: HomeScience Talk: Judges’ Comments on Pre-
‘serving (NZBS); Journey to the Straitsof Magellan, the first of hy talks bySper Hodgson (NZBS); The Am-bas ress
11.30 Music While You Work12.30 p.m, Dominion Weather Forecast
2. 0 Classical Hour
Overture: Samson Handel
Suite No. 2 in B Minor Bach
Organ Concerto in F Handel2. 0 Music tor Voices
3.15 in Latin-American Rhythm3.30 Old Chestnuts
3.45 -Music While You Work
4.15 Light Orchestras
4.30 Variety
5S. 0 ‘The Albert Sandler Trio
5.15 Children’s Session: Junior Naturalistclub
5.45 Héinrich Sclilusnus (baritone)6. 0 Dinner Music
7. 0 Szymon Goldberg and the Philhar-monia Orchestra conducted by .WalterSusskind, with Geraint Jones (harpsi-chord)iolin Concerto No. 1 in A Minor Bach
7.16 Alfred Weller (counter-tenor) and
Deamond tDupre (lute)t a Summer’s Day CampionWhat Then is Love But Mourning

Rossiter
Sorrow Stay Dowland7.26 Walter Gleseking (piano)Suite No. 5 ih E Minor Handel

7.32 The Collegium Pro ArteSonata in A Minor P. E. Bach
7.40 Lili Kraus (piano), Gold-

ep (violin) qné Anthony Pini (’cello)4 * in ¢, Haydn
‘Peopie: th his finalParsons discusses Chatto and WinsA and the Hogarth Press (NZBS)

3.13 London Studio Recitals
ae Be Singers by Leslie
"oodgate
0 Wild nit Wind ElgarFain Would1 Change That Note

Vaughan Williams
Cold den
Christi Warlock
hg the Sweet Spring

meergeImmortality Ireland
Sacramento Rowle
fusic When Soft Voices’ Die Jacoears, Idlé Tears WoodgateOld Floyd Rowley

3.43 The London Symphony Orchestra
Symphony Walton
9.30 ourning atid Consolation: An
Sapdo
te from the masters of Englishse and vérse (BBC)

10. concert (VOA)
Close down
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5-36
p.m, Showcase of Mélodyome to thé Fair
6.45 Téa Dancé to Old Tunes
6.15 Splash of Colour
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Light and Bright
Tonight’s Tenor: Webster Booth
Piano Panorama
The Gardening Expert (R, L. Thorn-
Music All Will EnjoyThe Green Archer. (final broadcast)
Variety TimeTeddy Wilson's Quartet (VOA)District Weather Forecast
e down

Woke 308m2. 0 am. breakfast Session
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Weather Report ‘and Tides
Junior Request Session ;

Women’s News from Town (Eliza-
Bauman)
-Enter Mr. Keane
The Intruder
Reserved
Close down
p.m. Accent on Variety
Strange Mysteries
Musiceal Merry-Go-Round
Paradise of Cheats
Down Harmony Lane
Northland Livestock Report. and
Meat Producers’ Board Schedule of
8
Farming for Profit
Celebrity Artists
Paolo Silveri (baritone)
London Studio Recitals

William Pleeth (cello) and Margaret
Good (piano)
Twelve Variations on a Theme from
Judas Maccabaeus Beethoven
’Cello Sonata Rawsthorne
9.30

(BBC)
The Liverpool Philharmonic Orches-

tra conducted by Sir Malcolm Sargent
Symphony No. 8 in B Minor Sehubert

hag
QO As! Knew Her: Marie Lloyd, a talk
W. Macqueen-Pope’ (BBC)

1 01% The Royal Festival Orchestra and
Choir conducted by Sir Adrian Boult
Serenade to Music Vaughan Williams10.30 Close down

PX i irpeae es
a.
4
am. Breakfast Session

$30rr3.8
19:3010.
+1.

Weather Report
Musical Mailbox: Matamuata
Tunes of the Times
Rhythm Parade
Enter Mr. Keane
Always This YesterdayParadise of Cheats
Jinimy Durante’s Favourites"
Women’s Hour (Valerie): Shop-.

pers’ Guide; The Two Dianas: What
Women are Doing; Women’s Organisa-tion Notices :

12. 0 Lunch Music
:1. O p.m. From Verdi Operas1.15 Slavonic. Dances

1.30 The Intruder1.45 Music for Clarinet
|2.0 Close down

6. 0 Hill-billv Singers6.15 * Air Adventures of Biggles
6.30 Organ Polka *|
6.45 Sweet and Sentimental
7. 0 Eight Hour Alibi
7.15 The Caravan Returns /

7.30 Pianorama
7.45 Around the Dance Bands8. 0 Variety Bandbox (BBC)
8.30 Bold Venture9.4 Arthur Askey and his. Menagerie
aA. Rawiez and Landauer (duo-pian-istS).
9.80 The Virginians (BBC)
4
Y
O Jazz Club, U.S.A. (VOA)
10.30 Close down

ll Y; Le 800 ke. 375m
am. Barnaby RudgeIn .Quiet Mood
Devotional Service
At the Piano: Witold aa baa }

Music While You: Work
Morning TalkThe Quéen’s Hall Light OrchestraLunch Musie

12.33 p.m. Report on Waikato ~ StockSales2.0 Music While You Woek
| 2.30 Tenor for Today: John Hendrik
3. 0 Elisabeth Schumann
3.15 London Studio RecitalColin Horsley (N.Z. pianist)Etude in E Flat Minor, Op. 10, No. 6

Chopin-ScharwenkaEtude in F Minor, Op. 25, No. 2
ChopinBallade No. 4 in.4& Minor

Chopin-Scharwenka
Six. Preludes
Concert Study No, 14 Berkeley

: (BBC)
3.45 Donald Munro (baritone) andFrederick Page (piano)Five Songs for Voice and Piano

(NZBS) Berkeley
4. 0 Instrumentalists on Parade4.15 Popular Potpourri4.45 Novelty Orchestras
56. 0 For Our Younger Listeners: Song-time, and Gus Gummy Nose and DanDare,
5.30 © Musical Merry-Go-Round
0% Concert Orchestral (VOA)

F The Music of Stephen Foster
: AE Music Magazine (NZBS)
7.30 The Beauties of Purcell: The
second of two programmes selected fromthe John Corfe edition of Purcell Songs,with Anita Ritchie (soprano), JoyeeEvre (inezzo-soprano), Jonn Scott(tenor), Winston Sharp (baritone), andthe Harry Ellwood String Quartet

(NZBS)
ss * Short Story: Ao Ear of Wheat, byFay king (NZBS-r i MRS. aa oune ANDREWS (con:
Ye Banks and Braes
We'd. Better Bide a Wee
My Love i& Like a Red, Red RoseHail, Caledonia

(Studio)
8.40 Henry Rudolph’s Serenaders, withJohn Hoskins (baritone) (NZBS)-30 The Black Museum
13:30
Melodie Memories
Close down

QVAsian
6.30 am. Local Weather Conditions
7.58 Wellington City and Hutt ValleyWeather Forecast
838 Morning

Star: Gladys Ripley

10.10
Music While "You Work
Devotional Service /
Song and Dar

rs,
in Britain: North-

nel Ireland ‘(BBCricket: Africa v. N.Z. Con
oon ee commentary on the Second Test
6.0
p.mutAE his from the MoviesDance
Market Reporteae Produce Market Report

Derren al

7.15 Farm Session: \Veeklye Newsletter;The History of Grasses: Red Clover,Strawberry Clover and the Lotus
Species, the fifth talk by G. S, Harris;The Story of the Wither Hills, by D.
R. Wylie, District Soil Conservator ofBlenheim (NZBS); Land and Livestock:
Farming News from Britain’ (BBC)
7.45 Focus on Films: Problems of theFilm Maker Tn N.Z.. by Ron Bowie; and
Grandma Moses: Further excerpts fromHugh Martin’s scere for the FalconFilm's documentary8.15 Music of Cole Porter
8.30 Otago Interval: Exit Jolin, EnterRoto, another reading by Brenda Bellfrom the book by Jess. Whitworth

(NZBS)
9.30 Band Music
10. O Neal Hefti's Orchestra
10.30 Close down

OYE 660 ke. 455m.11.0 a.m. Women’s Session: MonthlyFashion Talk, by Anna Quann; HomeScience Talk: . Favourite Flavours-Chocolate
11.30 Time for Music (BBC)12. 0 Lunch Musie
12.30 p.m. Dominion Weather Forecast
&..0 Classical HourOverture: Mignon Thomas
Arias and Ballet Music from Faust

Gounod3.0 The Old Firm
3.15 Waltzes from Vienna
3.30 First Rehearsal (BBC)
(A repetition of Saturday’s broadcastfrom 2YA)
. 0 Impudent Impostors4.30 Rhythm Parade
. Oo Accordion Club
5.15 Children’s Session: Esmeralda Goesto Town (NZBS), and What Do You
Know About Music?6. 0 Dinner Music¢
7. 0 HANS (piano)
Etudes, Op. 8 Scriabin
No. 1 in G Sharp, No, 2 in F SharpMinor, No. 8 in € Minor, No, 4.inB, and No. ‘5 in E

(Studio)(First of three recitals of Scriabin’s,
Op. 8)

7.16 Louis Persinger and Arnold CidusSonata for Two Violins, Op. 56
Prokofieff

7.29 Lefelvre et Fernand Oubradous Triod’Anches de ParisTrio for Bassovon, Clarinet and Piano
Glinka7.46 Russian Folk Sonas8.15 Personalities end Power: . SirRobert Walpole, the fourth talk by FiL. Combs in which he analyses the per-

sonalities of six great political figuresand the natiire of the power they exer-cised (NZBS
8.30 The Alex Lindsay String PrehestenSuite: Venus and Adonis mgConcerto for Strings, Op. 2. No.

:

(Studjo)
8.57 Joan Hammond (soptano)
. Grant

Fee "ease
, (The Marriage ‘ofFigAn! Ns.bind (The
magi bbe emsO star Snone on the Heavenly Vault

(11 Trovatore)
Why Fear For Me? Love, Fly on RosyPinions (11 Trovatore) Verdi
Ocean, Thou. Mighty Monster (Oberon)f Weber9.29 The National Svmphony Orchestraof England conducted by Piero CoppolaSymphony No. 1 in B Flat. Op. 29("Spring’’) Schumann10. 0 Cranford: A Happy Return, anotherinstalment of Mrs. Gaskell’s novel, readby Irene Wilson (NZBS)

10.14 Denis Matthews (piano) :

Sonata-No. 49 in. E Flat Haydn10.30 Clqgse down

QD MeoteNerON
7. Op.m, Symphony of Strings (BBC)7.30 The Allan Jones Programthe8. 0 Pollyanna
8.15 Opera for the People8.45 Dancing Time
9. 0 Variety Bandbox (RRC)
9.30 The Affdirs of Harlequin
10. O District Weather Forecast
Close down

NATIONAL BROADCASTS
Dominion Weather Forecasts
YA and YZ Stations: 7.15, 9.0 a.m.; 12.306.25 and 9.0 p.m.
X Stations: 9.0 p.m.

YA and YZ Stations
6. Oa.m. London News
Breakfast Session (YAs only)
0 London News. Breakfast Session
9. 4 Correspondence School Session
12.30 p.m. Weather Forecast
' (1Y€ and 2YC link instead of 1YA and 2YA)1.30 Broedeasts to Schools %

(1YC and 2YC link instead of 1YA and 2YA)2.45 French for Post-Primary Pupils_..(1¥C and 2YC link instead of 1YA and 2YA)6.30 London News
6.40 National Announcements includinN.Z. Meet Bbard’s Weekly oF
4s kadio Newsreel (not 1YZ)
. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
5 United Nations ise


